

Contents lists available at ScienceDirect

## Saudi Journal of Biological Sciences

journal homepage: www.sciencedirect.com



## Corrigendum

## Corrigendum to "Predicting cognitive impairment among geriatric patients at Asir central hospital, Saudi Arabia". [Saudi J. Biol. Sci. 28 (2021) 5781–5785]



Sahar A. Abd-El Mohsen <sup>a,d,\*</sup>, Magda Algameel <sup>a,e</sup>, Manal Hawash <sup>b,c</sup>, Seham Abd Elrahman <sup>f,g</sup>, Wagida Wafik <sup>b,f</sup>

- <sup>a</sup> Department of Nursing Sciences, College of Applied Medical Sciences in Wadi Alddawasir, Prince Sattam bin Abdulaziz University, Postal Code 18616, Saudi Arabia
- <sup>b</sup> Department of Public Health, College of Applied Medical Sciences, Khamis Mushayt, King Khalid University, Abha, Saudi Arabia
- <sup>c</sup> Department of Gerontological Nursing, Faculty of Nursing, Alexandria University, Alexandria, Egypt
- <sup>d</sup> Department of Medical Surgical Nursing, Faculty of Nursing, Assiut University, Egypt
- <sup>e</sup> Department of Gerontological Nursing, Faculty of Nursing, Damnhour University, Egypt
- <sup>f</sup> Department of Community Health Nursing, College of Nursing, Zagazig University, Zagazig, Egypt
- g Department of Nursing, College of Nursing, King Khalid University, Abha, Saudi Arabia

This is regarding correction to affiliation (c) of author Manal Hawash. The affiliation was corrected from Department of Community Nursing, Faculty of Nursing, Zagazig University, Egypt to "Department of Gerontological Nursing, Faculty of Nursing, Alexandria University, Alexandria, Egypt".

The authors would like to apologise for any inconvenience caused.

Peer review under responsibility of King Saud University.



Production and hosting by Elsevier

DOI of original article: https://doi.org/10.1016/j.sjbs.2021.06.023

<sup>\*</sup> Corresponding author at: Department of Nursing Sciences, College of Applied Medical Sciences in Wadi Alddawasir, Prince Sattam bin Abdulaziz University, Postal Code

E-mail addresses: sara.saleh17@yahoo.com, drsaharsaleh@yahoo.com (S.A. Abd-El Mohsen).